——'———-'

TO:
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

API Well Number:
Spot: NENWSW

15-077-00890-00-00
Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 23-31S-9W

CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220
Wichita, KS 67202-1513

2310 feet from S Section Line,
Lease Name: MARTIN B
County: HARPER

990 feet from W Section Line

Well #: 5

Total Vertical Depth: 4502 feet

Operator License No.: 32825 String _Size Depth (ft) Pulled (ff) Comments
Op Name: PIONEER EXPLORATION, LLC CIBP 4100
Address: 15603 KUYKENDAHL STE 200 P(I:{IgDP - :‘5*83 S0
HOUSTON, TX 77090 : X
SURF 10.75 - 323 250 SX

Well Type: OIL UIC Docket No:
Plug Co. License No.: 31925 Plug Co. Name: QUALITY WELL SERVICE. INC.
Proposal Revd. from: RICHARD MCINTYRE

Company: QUALITY WELL SERVICE

Date/Time to Plug: 05/09/2016 12:00 AM

Phone:

Proposed
Plugging
Method:

AS PER KCC RULES & REGS

Plugging Proposal Received By: STEVE VANGIESON
Date/Time Plugging Completed: 06/16/2016 12:30 PM

WitnessType: PARTIAL

KCC Agent: STEVE VANGIESON

Actual Plugging Report:

Perfs:

PULLED & LAYED DOWN RODS. TRIED TO PULL TUBING, STUCK IN HOLE. SHOT
TUBING AT 3214' PUMPED 130 SKS CEMENT. CEMENT CAME UP HOLE, TAGGED
AT 1100', DRILLED CEMENT OUT TO 1500', WHERE WE PERF'D AT 1500', TAGGED
CEMENT AT 1100". SPOT 50 SX AT 1000'. PULLED TUBING TO 380' AND PUMPED
123 SX CEMENT, LAYED DOWN TUBING & BULL HEAD CEMENT DOWN 7" &
BACK UP 10 3/4 WITH 180 SX CEMENT.

Top

Bot Thru Comments

4423

4428

4140

4150

4075

4079

4045

4050

3791

3796

3284

3294

3170

3180

Remarks: COMMON CEMENT. QUALITY WELL SERVICE. DENIED TA

Plugged through: TBG

[ /L

District: 02

()

Y

(TECHNICIAN) )] (0
Received |
KANSASCORPOR%;{)%COMMISSION .,SUL "ﬁ 20iSForm CP-2/3
JUN 23 2016
CONSER:z sy ‘/X*_

Wick .




