TO:

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513

API Well Number: <u>15-077-00890-00-00</u>

Spot: NENWSW

Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 23-31S-9W

2310 feet from S Section Line,

990 feet from W Section Line

Lease Name: MARTIN B

Well #: 5

County: **HARPER**

Total Vertical Depth: 4502 feet

Operator License No.: 32825	String Size	Depth (ft)	Pulled (ft) Comments	
Op Name: PIONEER EXPLORATION, LLC	CIBP	4100		
•	<u>CIB</u> P	4400	<u> </u>	
Address: 15603 KUYKENDAHL STE 200 HOUSTON, TX 77090	.PROD 7	4502	250 SX	
1100510N, 13 <u>277070</u>	SURF 10.75	323	250 SX	

Well Type: OIL

UIC Docket No:

Date/Time to Plug: 05/09/2016 12:00 AM

Plug Co. License No.: 31925

Plug Co. Name: QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC.

Proposal Revd. from: <u>RICHARD MCINTYRE</u>

Company: **QUALITY WELL SERVICE**

Phone:

Proposed Plugging Method:

Proposed AS PER KCC RULES & REGS

Plugging Proposal Received By: STEVE VANGIESON

WitnessType: PARTIAL

Date/Time Plugging Completed: 06/16/2016 12:30 PM

KCC Agent: STEVE VANGIESON

Actual Plugging Report:

Perfs:

	PULLED & LAYED DOWN RODS. TRIED TO PULL TUBING, STUCK IN HOLE. SHOT
	TUBING AT 3214' PUMPED 130 SKS CEMENT. CEMENT CAME UP HOLE, TAGGED
	AT 1100', DRILLED CEMENT OUT TO 1500', WHERE WE PERF'D AT 1500', TAGGED
	CEMENT AT 1100'. SPOT 50 SX AT 1000'. PULLED TUBING TO 380' AND PUMPED
	123 SX CEMENT, LAYED DOWN TUBING & BULL HEAD CEMENT DOWN 7" &
1	BACK UP 10 3/4 WITH 180 SX CEMENT.
	I '

Тор	Bot	Thru	Comments	
4423	4428			
4140	4150			
4075	4079			
4045	4050			
3791	3796			
3284	3294			
3170	3180			

Remarks:

COMMON CEMENT. QUALITY WELL SERVICE. DENIED TA

Plugged through: TBG

District: 02

Signed

(TECHNICIAN)

JUL -7 2016

Form CP-2/3

JUN 2 3 2016

CONSERWA DRIVERSION

Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

